| <b>Ordinance</b> | No. | 890 | Summary |
|------------------|-----|-----|---------|
|                  |     |     |         |

On April 25, 2018, the City of Wellsville, Kansas, adopted Ordinance No. \_890\_\_\_\_, amending the City Zoning Regulations to include regulations governing õelevatedö and õpoleö signs within the City of Wellsville. A complete copy of this ordinance may be obtained or viewed free of charge at the Office of the City Clerk at City Hall, 411 Main Street, Wellsville, Kansas or at <a href="www.cityofwellsvilleks.com">www.cityofwellsvilleks.com</a> This summary is certified by Patrick G. Reavey, Wellsville City Attorney pursuant to K.S.A. 12-3001, et seq.

| ONDINAINCE INC. 690 | <b>ORDINAN</b> | CE NO. | 890 |  |
|---------------------|----------------|--------|-----|--|
|---------------------|----------------|--------|-----|--|

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TEXT OF THE CITY ZONING REGULATIONS TO INCLUDE REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO "ELEVATED" AND "POLE" SIGNS WITHIN THE CITY OF WELLSVILLE

**WHEREAS**, the City Planning Commission has recommended that the text of the City Zoning Regulations be amended to include regulations regarding "elevated" and "pole" signs within the City of Wellsville; and

**WHEREAS**, required public notice was made, and a public hearing was properly held before the City Planning Commission.

**NOW THEREFORE**, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WELLSVILLE, KANSAS:

- **Section 1.** That the text of Article Nineteen of the Wellsville Zoning Regulations (incorporated as part of the Wellsville City Code via Section 16-201 of Article 2 of Chapter XVI) are amended to include the revisions reflected in **Exhibit A** attached hereto.
- **Section 2.** That the City Clerk and City Planning Staff are hereby authorized to make necessary changes to the City's official records reflecting the above and attached changes, and to make any changes throughout the text of the Zoning Regulations to properly reflect this amendment.
- **Section 3.** This ordinance shall take effect and be enforced from and after its publication once in the official city newspaper.
- **Section 4.** Any Ordinances or City Code provisions in conflict with the foregoing are hereby repealed.

| PASSED by the Governing Body o            | t the City of Wellsville, Kansas, and approved by |
|---|---|
| the Mayor on the 25th day of April, 2018. |   |
| (Seal)                                    | Bill Lytle, Mayor                                 |
| ATTEST:                                   |   |
| Tammy Jones, City Clerk                   |   |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:                      |   |
| Patrick G. Reavey, City Attorney          |   |